

Of Councilor Erin J. Murphy

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Gratitude to:

Courtney Grey

For your outstanding contribution as a fearless advocate for racial justice and health equity in our City. Your decades of work in trauma response has changed the lives of so many of our residents.

and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: _	0.252	- The	
			President of the City Council
Attest	6. ¹ 1. 11. F•	No. 1	
4411420	••	9 R.	Clerk of the City of Boston
Øfferi	ed by: _		
Date:			4